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PART 1 

INTRODUCTION 

The Council's Constitution 

East Cambridgeshire District Council has a constitution which sets out how the Council 
operates, how decisions are made and the procedures which are followed to ensure that these 
are efficient, transparent and accountable.  Some of these processes are required by the law, 
while others are a matter for the Council to choose. 

The Constitution is divided into 6 Parts. The 12 Articles in Part 2 set out the basic rules 
governing the Council's business.  These are supplemented by procedures and codes of 
practice. 

What's in the Constitution? 

Article 1: sets out the Council's overall purpose and its strategic objectives.  
Articles 2-12: explains the rights of citizens and how the key parts of the Council operate.  The 
Council is composed of Councillors elected every four years.  The overriding duty of 
Councillors is to the whole community, but they have a special duty to their constituents, 
including those who did not vote for them. 

When Councillors take up office, they have to agree to follow a Code of Conduct to ensure 
high standards in the way they undertake their duties.  The Monitoring Officer will 
provide/arrange training and provide advice to Members on the Code of Conduct.  

Composition of the Council 

The Council is composed of 28 Councillors. 

The current political make-up of the Council [as at May 2023] is: 

Conservative Group – 15 
Liberal Democrat Group – 13 

Attached: 
Appendix 1 - Full list of the current Councillors 
Appendix 2 - Councillors by Ward  
Appendix 3 - Village/Towns District Ward List 



DISTRICT COUNCILLORS 

CHIKA AKINWALE 
44 Allen Road
Ely
CB7 4GR
Ely North Ward 
Liberal Democrat Group 
Elected: 2023

CHRISTINE AMBROSE SMITH  
6 Victoria Street  
Littleport 
CB6 1LX  
Littleport Ward 
Conservative Group 
Elected: 2007 

Home: -
Other: 01353 665555  
chika.akinwale@eastcambs.gov.uk

Home: 01353 861010  
Other: 01353 665555  
christine.ambrose-smith@eastcambs.gov.uk

ANNA BAILEY  
40 Cambridge Road  
Ely 
CB7 4HL  
Downham Ward  
Conservative Group 
Elected: 2007

IAN BOVINGDON  
The Thatched Cottage 
52 Mereside 
Soham 
CB7 5XE  
Soham South Ward  
Conservative Group  
Elected: 2015  

Home: 01353 663253  
Other: 01353 665555 
anna.bailey@eastcambs.gov.uk

Home: 07500 155321 
Other: 01353 665555 
ian.bovingdon@eastcambs.gov.uk

DAVID BROWN 
11 Bewicks Mead  
Burwell 
CB25 0LW  
Burwell Ward 
Conservative Group 
Elected: 2007

Home: 01638 743283  
Other: 01353 665555 
david.brown@eastcambs.gov.uk 

CHARLOTTE CANE 
34 Swaffham Road 
Reach   
CB25 0HZ  
Bottisham Ward 
Liberal Democrat Group 
Elected: 2019 

Home: 01638 741064  
Other: 07976 607512  
charlotte.cane@eastcambs.gov.uk 
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CHRISTINE COLBERT 
10 Little Lane
Ely 
CB6 1AZ
Ely West Ward
Liberal Democrat Group 
Elected: 2023

Home: -
Other: 01353 665555 
christine.colbert@eastcambs.gov.uk 

LORNA DUPRÉ 
Inglefield  
119 High Street 
Sutton  
CB6 2NW 
Sutton Ward 
Liberal Democrat Group
Elected: 2014

Home: 07930 337596  
Other: 01353 665555 
lorna.dupre@eastcambs.gov.uk



LAVINIA EDWARDS
103 North Street 
Burwell 
CB25 0BB  
Burwell Ward
Conservative Group
Elected: 2007 

Home: 01638 610696  
Other: 01353 665555  
lavinia.edwards@eastcambs.gov.uk 

MARTIN GOODEARL 
1 Queens Road 
Littleport 
CB6 1LA
Littleport Ward 
Conservative Group 
Elected: 2023

MARK GOLDSACK
19 Robins Close 
Isleham 
CB7 5US  
Soham North Ward
Conservative Group 
Elected: 2021

Home: 01353 861037
Other: 07795 604658
martin.goodearl@eastcambs.gov.uk

Home: 01638 780350
Other: 01353 665555  
mark.goldsack@eastcambs.gov.uk

KEITH HORGAN 
Nau Mai 
Barcham Road 
Soham 
CB7 5TU 
Soham North Ward 
Conservative Group 
Elected: 2023

JULIA HUFFER 
38 Market Street 
Fordham 
CB7 5LQ  
Fordham & Isleham Ward
Conservative Group 
 Elected: 2015 

Home: 07738 195104
Other: 01353 665555  
keith.horgan@eastcambs.gov.uk 

Home: 01638 720013 
Other: 07970 458026
julia.huffer@eastcambs.gov.uk 

BILL HUNT 
Sylvan Villa  
32 Cambridge Road 
Ely 
CB7 4HL  
Stretham Ward 
Conservative Group 
Elected: 2007 

MARK INSKIP 
Tentrees  
28, The America 
Sutton  
CB6 2NY  
Sutton Ward
Liberal Democrat Group
Elected: 2019

Home: 01353 663732  
Other: 01353 665555 
bill.hunt@eastcambs.gov.uk 

Home: 07764 566319  
Other: 01353 665555 
mark.inskip@eastcambs.gov.uk 
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KATHRIN HOLTZMANN 
43 Downham Road 
Ely 
CB6 1AQ
Ely East Ward
Liberal Democrat Group 
Elected: 2023

Home: -
Other: 01353 665555
kathrin.holtzmann@eastcambs.gov.uk



JAMES LAY 
26 Tithe Close 
Gazeley 
CB8 8RS
Woodditton Ward
Conservative Group
Elected: 2023

DAVID MILLER
7 The Crescent 
Littleport
CB6 1HS 
Littleport Ward 
Conservative Group 
Elected: 2023

Home: -  
Other: 01353 665555 
james.lay@eastcambs.gov.uk 

Home: 01353 440808
Other: 01353 665555 
david.miller@eastcambs.gov.uk 

KELLI PETTITT 
Cromwell House 
201 Carter Street 
Fordham 
CB7 5JU
Fordham & Isleham Ward 
Conservative Group 
Elected: 2023

ALAN SHARP 
11 High Street 
Stetchworth  
CB8 9TH  
Woodditton Ward
Conservative Group
Elected: 2016 

Home: 07850 178976
Other: 01353 665555  
kelli.pettitt@eastcambs.gov.uk 

Home: 01638 507485  
Other: 07794 292941 
alan.sharp@eastcambs.gov.uk 

CAROLINE SHEPHERD

Stretham Ward
Liberal Democrat Group
Elected: 2023

Home: - 
Other: 01353 665555 
caroline.shepherd@eastcambs.gov.uk 

JOHN TRAPP 
Swann House  
104 Commercial End 
Swaffham Bulbeck 
CB25 0NE  
Bottisham Ward
Liberal Democrat Group 

Elected: 2019

LUCIUS VELLACOTT 
97 Northfield Park 
Soham 
CB7 5XA
Soham South Ward 
Conservative Group 
Elected: 2023

Home: -
Other: 01353 665555 
john.trapp@eastcambs.gov.uk 

Home: -
Other: 01353 665555  
lucius.vellacott@eastcambs.gov.uk 

-
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ROBERT PITT

Ely West Ward
Liberal Democrat Group
Elected: 2023

Home: 07908 711455
Other: 01353 665555 
robert.pitt@eastcambs.gov.uk 



MARY WADE
42 Gateway Gardens 
Ely 
CB6 3DE
Ely East Ward
Liberal Democrat Group
Elected: 2023

ALISON WHELAN 
119 Kings Avenue 
Ely  
CB7 4QW  
Ely North Ward
Liberal Democrat Group 
Elected: 2019 

Home: -
Other: 01353 665555 
mary.wade@eastcambs.gov.uk 

Home: - 
Other: 01353 665555 
alison.whelan@eastcambs.gov.uk 

CHRISTINE WHELAN 
119 Kings Avenue 
Ely  
CB7 4QW  
Ely West Ward
Liberal Democrat Group  
Elected: 2017 

GARETH WILSON 
2 Station Road 
Haddenham  
CB6 3XD  
Haddenham Ward 
Liberal Democrat Group
Elected: 2019 

Home: 07897 907357  
Other: 01353 665555   
christine.whelan@eastcambs.gov.uk 

Home: 01353 740617  
Other: 01353 665555 
gareth.wilson@eastcambs.gov.uk 

Next District Council Elections:  May 2027 (All councillors) 
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COUNCILLORS BY WARD

LITTLEPORT
Christine Ambrose Smith (CON) 
Martin Goodearl (CON) 
David Miller (CON)

ELY EAST 
Kathrin Holtzmann (LD)
Mary Wade (LD)
ELY NORTH 
Chika Akinwale (LD) 
Alison Whelan (LD) 
ELY WEST 
Christine Colbert (LD) 
Robert Pitt (LD) 
Christine Whelan (LD)

HADDENHAM 
Gareth Wilson (LD)

SUTTON
Lorna Dupre (LD)
Mark Inskip (LD)

FORDHAM AND ISLEHAM 
Julia Huffer (CON) 
Kelli Pettitt (CON)

SOHAM NORTH 
Mark Goldsack (CON)

 Keith Horgan (CON)

BOTTISHAM
Charlotte Cane (LD)
John Trapp (LD)

STRETHAM
Bill Hunt (CON) 
Caroline Shepherd (LD)

BURWELL
David Brown (CON)
Lavinia Edwards (CON)

DOWNHAM 
Anna Bailey (CON)

WOODDITTON 
Alan Sharp (CON) 
James Lay (CON)

SOHAM SOUTH 
Ian Bovingdon (CON) 
Lucius Vellacott (CON)
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Village/Town District Ward 

Newmarket-part Woodditton
Prickwillow Ely North
Pymoor Downham
Queen Adelaide Ely North
Reach Bottisham
Redmere Littleport
Saxon Street Woodditton
Shippea Hill Ely North
Silverley Woodditton
Six Mile Bottom (pt.) Bottisham OR

Woodditton 
Snailwell Fordham & Isleham
Soham (LF1) Soham North
Soham (LG1) Soham North
Soham (LG2) Soham South
Soham (LG3) Soham South
Stetchworth Woodditton
Stretham Stretham
Stuntney Ely East
Sutton Sutton
Swaffham Bulbeck Bottisham
Swaffham Prior Bottisham
Upend Woodditton
Upware Soham South
Wardy Hill Downham 
Wentworth Sutton
Westley Waterless Bottisham
Wicken Soham South
Wilburton Stretham
Witcham Sutton
Witchford Stretham
Woodditton Woodditton

VILLAGES/TOWNS DISTRICT WARD LIST

Village/Town District Ward 

Aldreth Haddenham
Ashley Wooddittton
Barway Soham North
Black Horse Drove Littleport
Bottisham Bottisham
Brandon Creek Littleport
Brinkley Bottisham
Broad Green Woodditton
Burrough Green Woodditton
Burwell Burwell
Chettisham Ely North
Cheveley Woodditton
Chippenham Fordham&Isleham
Coveney Downham
Ditton Green Woodditton
Dullingham Woodditton
Ely (HF1) Ely East
Ely (HF2) Ely North
Ely (HG1) Ely East
Ely (HH1) Ely West
Ely (HI1) Ely West
Ely (HI2) Ely West
Ely (HK1) Ely East
Fordham Fordham&Isleham
Haddenham Haddenham
Isleham Fordham&Isleham
Kennett Fordham&Isleham
Kirtling Woodditton
Kirtling Green Woodditton
Little Ditton Woodditton
Little Downham Downham
Little Ouse Littleport
Little Thetford Stretham
Littleport  Littleport 
Lode Bottisham
Mepal Sutton
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